



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

LUIS R. ROSAS-JOSE,)
)
 Defendant Below,)
 Appellant,)
) **No. 329, 2022**
 v.)
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
 Plaintiff Below,)
 Appellee.)

APPELLANT’S CORRECTED OPENING BRIEF

**ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT IN AND OF KENT
COUNTY**

Santino Ceccotti, Esquire
[#4993]
Office of the Public Defender
Carvel State Building
820 N. French St.
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5150

Attorney for Appellant

DATE: January 28, 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONSii

NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS.....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....2

STATEMENT OF FACTS3

ARGUMENT

I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT IMPROPERLY ADMITTED HEARSAY EVIDENCE TO PROVE ROSAS AGE, AN ESSENTIAL ELEMENT TO THE FIRST AND SECOND DEGREE RAPE CHARGES6

II. THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT AS A MATTER OF LAW TO SUSTAIN ROSAS’ CONVICTION FOR BURGLARY FIRST DEGREE9

CONCLUSION11

Oral Ruling Denying Hearsay Objection.....Exhibit A

Oral Ruling Denying Motion For Judgment of AcquittalExhibit A

Sentence Order.....Exhibit C

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466 (2000)9

Baumann v. State, 891 A.2d 146 (Del. 2005)6

Dolan v. State, 925 A.2d 495 (Del. 2007).....11

Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307 (1970)10

Priest v. State, 879 A.2d 575 (Del. 2005)8

Sanabria v. State, 974 A.2d 107 (Del. 2009)7

United States v. Pluta, 176 F.3d 43 (2d Cir. 1999)7

Statutes

11 *Del. C.* § 8268, 9
